

Press Release 7th February 2019

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.

Notice Regarding Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd.'s Endorsement of the Recommendations Issued by the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD)

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Asset Management Co., Ltd. (President: Yoshio Hishida, hereinafter "SuMi TRUST AM") today endorsed the Recommendations of the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD)*.

The TCFD, which was established to reduce the risk of instability in the financial market by the Financial Stability Board (FSB), recommends that to reduce the risk of instability in the financial market companies analyze medium- to long-term business risks and opportunities arising from climate change and reflect them in financial information disclosures.

Financial institutions are expected to play a proactive role in addressing environmental and social challenges related to sustainability. As a group company of SuMi TRUST Holdings, which professes itself as the "No. 1 domestic financial institution for ESG management," SuMi TRUST AM has adopted a basic policy that it aims to enhance its corporate value while contributing to the sustainable development of society through investment management business. Endorsing the TCFD Recommendations is to openly reaffirm this position. SuMi TRUST AM will conduct engagement activities in a manner which promotes the disclosure of climate change information by companies and encourages the inclusion of ESG information in corporate financial information disclosures, working with companies to enhance the sustainability of their management decisions.

TCFD website: https://www.fsb-tcfd.org/

* The Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD) was established under the Financial Stability Board (FSB) in December 2015 in response to the request of G20 finance ministers and central bank governors. In June 2017, the TCFD issued recommendations urging private-sector business companies and others to disclose the financial impact of "risks" and "opportunities" arising from climate change.

Tel: +81-3-6453-3770

Tel: +81-3-6453-3892



Disclaimer - UK

This marketing communication is issued by Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited ("SMTI"). SMTI is authorised and regulated by the United Kingdom's Financial Conduct Authority (the "FCA"), whose address is 12 Endeavour Square, London, E20 1JN, United Kingdom.

This marketing communication has been made available to you only because SMTI has classified you as a professional client in accordance with the FCA's rules. If you have received this marketing communication from a source other than SMTI, you should contact SMTI before using it or relying on it. You must not send this marketing communication to any other person without first having received written approval from SMTI.

The information contained in this marketing communication (the "Material") is being made available for information purposes only and is designed to provide information on the investment services which SMTI may offer to clients.

Nothing in the Material amounts to or should be construed as an actual offer by

SMTI to provide any investment services to any person. If SMTI agrees to provide any investment services to any person, those services will be the subject of a separate written agreement between SMTI and that person. Furthermore,

the Material has not been prepared with any consideration of the individual circumstances of any person to whom it is communicated.

Accordingly, it is not intended to, and does not, constitute a personnel recommendation in relation to the purchase or sale of, or exercise of any rights in relation to, any financial instruments or advice in relation to any investment policy or strategy to be followed. The Material also does not contain the results of any investment research carried out by SMTI and is not intended to amount to a financial promotion of any particular financial instrument which may be referred to in it.

While SMTI uses all reasonable endeavours to ensure the Material is accurate, it has not been prepared with a view to any person relying on it. Accordingly, SMTI accepts no responsibility for any loss caused to any recipient of this document as a result of any error, inaccuracy or incompleteness in the Material, nor for any error in the transmission or receipt of this communication.

Any enquiries regarding the products should be made to:

Hirofumi Hayashi

Head of Investment Management Department

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited

155 Bishopsgate, London EC2M 3XU, United Kingdom

Direct: +44 (0)20 7562 8405

Email: imd@smtil.com

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited is authorised and regulated by the

Financial Conduct Authority

© Sumitomo Mitsui Trust International Limited 2025